No.TTI/EST/Recruit/PPL/2015-16/ / 7 Administration of Daman & Diu (U.T.), O/o. the Deputy Secretary (Education), Department of Education

Department of Education, Secretariat, Fort Area, Moti Daman.

[tti-dmn-dd@nic.in]

Dated :- 15 /04/2015

Read:- Letter No.1/13(4)2014-AP-4 dated 24th February, 2015 from the Under Secretary, Union Public Service Commission, New Delhi.

ORDER

On the recommendations of the Union Public Service Commission, the Administrator / Appointing Authority, UTs of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli is pleased to promote the following Vice Principal to the post of Principal (Group -'A', Gazetted) on Regular Basis in Pay Band of PB-3 of Rs. 15,600 - 39,100/- with Grade Pay of Rs. 5400/- with immediate effect.

Sr. No.	Name & Designation of Official	Category	Present place of posting
1.	Shri J. P. Solanki, Principal	General	Technical Training Institute, Daman

By Order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli.

(Priyanka Kumari)
Dy. Secretary (Education),
Daman & Diu,
Daman.

To,
Shri J. P. Solanki,
Vice Principal,
Technical Training Institute, Daman.

Copy to:

- The Under Secretary, Union Public Service Commission, Shahjahan Road, Dholpur House, New Delhi with reference to letter No. 1/13(4)2014-AP-4 dated 24/02/2015.
- 2. Staff Officer to Administrator, secretariat, Daman.
- 3. P. S. to Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman.
- 4. P. S. to Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman.
- 5. P. A. Secretary (Education), Daman.
- 6. The Director of Accounts, Daman.
- The Deputy Director, Printing & Stationary, Govt. Printing Press, Moti Daman with a request to publish the above Order in the Official Gazette and forward five copies to this office.
- 8. The SIO, NIC, Daman with request to upload the same on official website.
 - 9. The Guard file.
 - 10. The Office file.